

July 12, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Symbol – SYMPHONY Security Code - 517385

Sub.: Corrigendum to the Integrated Annual Report for FY 2024-25

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to our letter dated July 09, 2025, we would like to inform you that typographical errors were identified in the Integrated Annual Report for FY 2024-25 after it was distributed to shareholders electronically on July 09, 2025. The details are provided below:

The number of meetings attended by Ms. Reena Bhagwati for the "Stakeholders Relationship Committee" should be read as <u>"3"</u> instead of 4 (page no. 125), and for the "Nomination and Remuneration Committee" as <u>"2"</u> instead of 3 (page no. 126).

The Company has posted the updated version of the Integrated Annual Report on the website of the Company at <u>www.symphonylimited.com</u>. A copy of this Corrigendum is also being made available on the website of the Company.

Please note that the said inadvertent typographical errors have no impact on the financial statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2025 and that this corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Integrated Annual report for FY 2024-25.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Symphony Limited**

Mayur Barvadiya Company Secretary & Head - Legal